
SHOW GUIDE 
5 – 9 November

RHS Hilltop

RHS Garden
Wisley

10am – 4pm Weekdays • 9am – 4pm Weekends 
*See website • Admission to Garden also gives entry to both events • Normal Garden admission charges apply • Free entry for RHS members

2 Events • 1 Admission • 1 Fabulous Garden

Purchase direct from the very best makers in the UK

Jewellery &  
Silversmithing  

Fair

craftinfocus.comdesirefair.com

Book In 
Advance & 
Save up to

£5*



RHS Garden Wisley 5-9 November 2025
SHOW GUIDE - By Stand Number

01	 Sandra Hardy	
Distinctive range of ladies 
wool coats, jackets, hats and 
scarves, including many ‘one 
off’ designs. 
07970 632 086	
www.sandrahardy.co.uk

02	 Rosie McLay Art
Natural history inspired 
etchings adorned in brass 
leaf, exploring elements of 
life and death.
07896 587 925	
www.rosiemclay.com

03	 Glorious Mud 
Ceramics

Ceramics and home wares 
featuring vintage maps, 
lettering and London.
07931 504 586	
www.gloriousmudceramics.co.uk

04	 Geckoman
Amazingly lifelike bronze 
wildlife sculpture by 
John Noble-Milner, 
an artist passionate 
about sustainability and 
environmentalism.
01422 847 560	
www.geckoman.art

05	 Millstone
Chess piece salt and pepper 
mills.
01285 821 297	
www.millstonemills.com

06	 Football Cartoon 
Histories

Unique gifts for football 
enthusiasts.
www.footballcartoonhistories.
co.uk

07	 Emily Dennys 
Ceramics

Handmade porcelain lamps, 
vases and wall art featuring 
relief casts of real flowers, 
grasses and seed heads.
07855 402 699	
www.emilydennysceramics.
com

08	 Hazel Williams - 
Laser Cut Designs

Intricate designs laser cut 
into wood and mirrored 
acrylic. Personalised 
decorations are available to 
order.
07786 853 464	
www.hazelwilliams.net

www.craftinfocus.com

Craft & Design Fair



www.craftinfocus.com

09	 Pewter-ful
Fun and quirky pewter 
giftware - something for 
everyone.
07590 482 512	
www.pewter-ful.co.uk

10	 Amanda Dansie
Handmade soft leather 
bags and small accessories - 
wallets, purses and key rings.
01761 439 002

11	 The Windsor 
Workshop

Make your own Windsor chair 
on 2, 3 and 5 day courses.
07733 543 022	
www.thewindsorworkshop.co.uk

12	 Sue Woodger Art
Original papercut and 
watercolour artwork and 
gifts.
07980 607 137	
www.suewoodgerart.com

13	 Hannah Dowding 
Furniture	

Handcrafted contemporary 
furniture together with a 
handmade lighting and gift 
range.
07968 208 224 
www.hannahdowdingfurniture.co.uk

14	 Wood Like To Play
A beautiful range of children’s 
wooden educational jigsaw 
puzzles.
01785 813 014	
www.woodliketoplay.co.uk 

15	 Kate 
Wrigglesworth

Kate creates colourful and 
poetic paintings in gouache. 
Also crafting decoupaged 
frames for giclée prints.
07903 592 897	
www.katewrigglesworth.co.uk

16	 The Sussex 
Handmade Soap 
Company

Handmade natural soaps 
and bath and body products 
including boxed gift sets and 
festive products.
01424 838 338	
www.sussexsoap.co.uk

17	 Spuggy Designs
Sustainable, colourful 
knitwear designed and 
handmade in Surrey with 
care and creativity.
07578 895 947	
www.spuggydesigns.co.uk

18	 Matthew 
Cordwell

Matthew paints evocative 
landscapes and seascapes, 
capturing light, atmosphere, 
and the calm beauty of 
nature.
07773 746 901	
www.matthewcordwell.com

19	 Romney Marsh 
Wools

British made wool products 
created using the fleeces 
from our own flock on 
Romney Marsh.
01233 721 800	
www.romneymarshwools.co.uk

20	 Jo Downs Glass
Beautiful fused glass wall art 
and giftware inspired by the 
Cornish coastline.
01566 779 779	
www.jodowns.com



www.craftinfocus.com

21	 Ewenique 
Furniture

A flock of life-sized sheep 
shaped footstools handmade 
by Liz in her tiny seaside 
workshop .
07835 121 324	
www.eweniquefurniture.co.uk

22	 Isabee
Quality handmade applique 
organic cotton t-shirts for 
babies and children.
07805 733 667	
www.isabee.co.uk

23	 G R Hawes Glass
Handmade blown glass, 
made using traditional 
techniques with a 
contemporary edge.
07803 890 465	
www.grhawesglass.co.uk

24	 Jo Butcher 
Embroidery Artist

Floral inspired hand 
embroidered artworks, 
embroidery kits, prints and 
greeting cards.
07551 483 465	
www.jobutcher.co.uk

25	 Colin Norgate
Furniture, sculptural 
turning, letter carving and 
wood turning courses, to 
commission.
07796 561 260	
www.colinnorgate.co.uk

26	 Anna Falcke
Handmade scarves and 
accessories for Christmas. 
Fingerless gloves, scarves, 
hot water bottles, bags and 
gifts for the whole family.
01179 049 698	
www.annafalcke.com

27	 Les Artisanes
Minimalistic designer 
knitwear in linen and merino 
made on manually operated 
knitting machines.
07738 076 757	
www.lesartisanes.co.uk

28	 Spalt
Handmade wood and resin 
pieces, blending natural 
beauty with modern, 
functional design.
07742 115 675	
www.spaltmade.com

29	 Sarah Dalton Art
I create fine art ceramics 
inspired by the hills of the 
North. 
07908 573 045 	
www.northpenninestudios.co.uk/originalart 

30	 Bluebell Glass
Decorative kiln formed glass.
07941 035 204	
bluebellglass.weebly.com

31	 Griffin & Sinclair 
Furniture

For 50 years, our family 
business has crafted bespoke, 
sustainable furniture, guiding 
each project personally.
01777 228 303	
www.griffinandsinclair.co.uk

32	 Stephenson 
Design

Contemporary hardwood 
boxes, furniture and art.
07538 746 874	
www.stephensondesign.co.uk



www.craftinfocus.com

33	 Sue Lowday
Belts, bags, document bags, 
etc.  The very best quality 
leather handmade by Sue.
07854 101 830	
www.suelowdayleather.co.uk

34	 Maria Lintott Art
Sculptural mixed media 
artworks, inspired by the 
natural world and the 
symbolism it evokes. 
07885 508 330	
www.marialintott.co.uk

35	 Thomas Perceval 
Art

Winter tree drawings burnt 
into wood.
07805 882 856	
www.thomasperceval.co.uk

36	 Chris Hawkins
Hand thrown raku copper 
matt and glazed alongside 
stoneware and porcelain 
ceramics, inspired and 
formed by the flame.
01822 835 808	
www.chris-hawkins.co.uk

37	 Chloe Harford
Hand made animal sculpture, 
puffins, seals, whales and 
hares, otters, bears and more.
01822 835 808	
www.chloeharford.co.uk

38	 Four Hands 
Etched Glassware

Hand etched glassware for 
your home or as stylish, 
modern gifts — crafted with 
a fresh, contemporary touch.
07817 239 281	
www.fourhands.co.uk

39	 Anthony 
Theakston 
Ceramics

Bronze and ceramic 
sculptures of birds primarily 
barn owls.
07597 055 640	
www.anthonytheakstonceramics.co.uk

40	 Cosy Homes
We offer artisan products 
which are made from 
Nordic linen:  linen cross-
back aprons, dresses and 
dungarees. I also make a 
simple practical items ie tea 
towels, peg bags and table 
runners.
07962 182 947	 www.cozyhomeolly.etsy.com

41	 Jeanette Hannaby 
Enamel Artist

Inspired by nature, Jeanette 
makes enamel pictures, 
bowls and brooches by fusing 
glass powder onto copper .
07855 690 617	
www.jhannaby.com

42	 Peak & Brim
British made hats and 
accessories.
0115 2599939	
Peakandbrimhats.com

43	 Ian Gill Sculpture
Forged sculpture for garden 
or interior, great Christmas 
gifts from gin trees to log 
rings.
07814 729 983	
www.iangillsculpture.com

44	 The Spatularium
Handcrafted, individually 
made, hardwood spatulas.  
Guaranteed to bring a smile 
to any kitchen.
01434 394 105	
www.spatularium.co.uk



www.craftinfocus.com

45	 Tiny Designs
Intricate three dimensional 
artwork and greetings cards.
07825 710 155	
www.tiny-designs.org.uk

46	 DAMA Designs
Contemporary homewares, 
furniture and wall art 
handmade using sustainably 
grown hardwoods with 
accents of resin. 
07795  394 151	
www.damadesigns.com

47	 Wendy Kimberley 
Art

Award winning landscape 
and wildlife artist creating 
unique artworks on recycled 
wood. 
07881 532 988	
www.wendykimberleyart.com

49	 Clinton Banbury 
Illustration

Art that makes you smile! 
Humorous prints for all ages. 
A quality gift from £24.
07971 106 628	
www.clintonbanbury.com

50	 Sally MacDonell
Figurative sculptural ceramics.
01225 465 996	
www.macdonell-ceramics.co.uk

51	 Neil MacDonell
Figurative sculptural ceramics.
01225 465 996	
www.macdonell-ceramics.co.uk

52	 After My Heart
Silk scarves as wearable 
art featuring figurative and 
abstract flower designs. 
07976 915 736	
www.aftermyheart.com

53	 Gemma 
Wightman 
Ceramics

Hand thrown porcelain 
contemporary tableware 
made in Surrey.
07803 601 061	
www.gemmawightmanceramics.com

54	 Woodnclay
We are a husband and wife 
team lovingly hand crafting 
wooden and ceramic gifts.
07770 244 570	
www.woodnclay.co.uk

55	 Louise 
Crookenden 
Johnson Ceramics

Happy handmade pottery, 
gifts and home decor. 
Birds, animals, ceramic pet 
portraits. 
07841847380	
www.louisecrookendenjohnson.uk

56	 BeeInspired
Multi award winning skincare 
handmade with honey and 
beeswax, eco beeswax 
wraps, candles and more 
from the hive.
07825 278 044	
www.beeinspiredcreams.buzz



www.craftinfocus.com

57	 Mad Lou 
Publishing Ltd

Original art, prints and 
greetings cards by Louise 
Braithwaite.
07989 896 354	
www.madloupublishing.co.uk

58	 Artfelt
Handmade felt scarves, 
pictures, cards and felt 
making kits.
07531 288 482	
www.artfelt.co.uk

59	 Gnome Girl 
Photography

Award winning wildlife 
and nature photography in 
framed prints and wall art.
07979 653 463	
www.gnomegirlphotography.co.uk

60	 Hide And Seek 
Accessories

Designers and makers of 
leather handbags and belts 
and sheep skin accessories in 
Hertfordshire since 1984.
07738 204 003 and  
07801 521 427	
www.hideandseekaccessories.com

61	 Arleen Wild - 
Mixed Media 
Artist

Mixed media artist – 
woodlands, flowers, 
landscapes, seascapes and 
fantasy! Originals, enhanced 
prints and homewares.
07764 664 322	
www.arleenwild.co.uk

62	 Sandra Young 
Glass Sculpture

Detailed, magical, 
flameworked glass sculptures 
of dragons, fantasy and 
wildlife. Designed and 
created by Sandra.
07746 685 207	
www.firecreation.com

63	 Cheng Yan Studio
Exploring the natural world 
through brush and lens.  
Painting and photography by 
Cheng Yan	
02920496099	
www.chengyan.net

T E L .  0 1 7 9 8  3 4 4 4 8 1
0 7 8 3 1  8 8 6 4 0 2

A L A N _ C O R D E RY @ YA H O O . C O . U K

CLIENT
BRAND

DATE
DOCUMENT

PRINT PROCESS

SILENT POOL DISTILLERY
SILENT POOL LOGO
04.11.2016
SPG_IR_LOGO_WHITE.a i
x

YELLOW

CYAN

BLACK

MAGENTA

64	 Silent Pool 
Distillers

Silent Pool Gin is an aromatic 
gin of uncompromising 
quality that is distilled in 
Surrey.
01483 229 136	
www.silentpooldistillers.com

65	 The Truckle 
Cheese Company

At The Truckle Cheese 
Company, we’re all about 
sharing our love for great 
British cheese. 
07931 511 214	
trucklecheese.co.uk

66	 Choc On Choc
Handmade Belgian 
chocolate designs from 
garden to knitting sets.  It’s 
all chocolate and tastes 
delicious! 
01373 830013	
www.choconchoc.co.uk

67	 The Gift of Oil
Delicious single estate olive 
oils and aged balsamic 
vinegars from Sicily and 
Modena respectively.
01617 255 266	
www.thegiftofoil.co.uk



www.craftinfocus.com

RHS Garden Wisley 5-9 November 2025
SHOW GUIDE - Alphabetical

After My Heart............................................................... 52
Amanda Dansie.............................................................10
Anna Falcke...................................................................26
Anthony Theakston Ceramics......................................39
Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist................................. 61
Artfelt............................................................................58
BeeInspired...................................................................56
Bluebell Glass................................................................30
Cheng Yan Studio..........................................................63
Chloe Harford................................................................ 37
Choc On Choc................................................................66
Chris Hawkins...............................................................36
Clinton Banbury Illustration.........................................49
Colin Norgate................................................................ 25
Cosy Homes.................................................................. 40
DAMA Designs...............................................................46
Emily Dennys Ceramics................................................07
Ewenique Furniture...................................................... 21
Football Cartoon Histories...........................................06
Four Hands Etched Glassware......................................38
G R Hawes Glass............................................................23
Geckoman..................................................................... 04
Gemma Wightman Ceramics........................................ 53
Glorious Mud Ceramics................................................03
Gnome Girl Photography..............................................59
Griffin & Sinclair Furniture........................................... 31
Hannah Dowding Furniture.......................................... 13
Hazel Williams - Laser Cut Designs............................ 08
Hide And Seek Accessories..........................................60
Ian Gill Sculpture...........................................................43
Isabee.............................................................................22
Jeanette Hannaby Enamel Artist.................................. 41
Jo Butcher Embroidery Artist.......................................24

Jo Downs Glass..............................................................20
Kate Wrigglesworth...................................................... 15
Les Artisanes................................................................. 27
Louise Crookenden Johnson Ceramics........................ 55
Mad Lou Publishing Ltd................................................ 57
Maria Lintott Art...........................................................34
Matthew Cordwell........................................................ 18
Millstone........................................................................05
Neil MacDonell.............................................................. 51
Peak & Brim...................................................................42
Pewter-ful......................................................................09
Romney Marsh Wools................................................... 19
Rosie McLay Art............................................................02
Sally MacDonell............................................................50
Sandra Hardy.................................................................01
Sandra Young Glass Sculpture.....................................62
Sarah Dalton Art...........................................................29
Silent Pool Distillers.....................................................64
Spalt...............................................................................28
Spuggy Designs............................................................. 17
Stephenson Design.......................................................32
Sue Lowday...................................................................33
Sue Woodger Art........................................................... 12
The Gift of Oil................................................................ 67
The Spatularium............................................................44
The Sussex Handmade Soap Company....................... 16
The Truckle Cheese Company......................................65
The Windsor Workshop.................................................11
Thomas Perceval Art..................................................... 35
Tiny Designs..................................................................45
Wendy Kimberley Art....................................................47
Wood Like To Play......................................................... 14
Woodnclay.....................................................................54

Craft & Design Fair

We will be back at RHS Garden Wisley with another great 
Contemporary Craft Fair 30 April - 4 May 2026

Cannot wait for the next show?   
SHOP ONLINE for contemporary designs to 
timeless pieces - all unique, and handcrafted 
by the UK’s finest craftmakers and artists

www.craftinfocusonline.com



01	 Emma Keating 
Jewellery
Emma is a wildlife sculptor 
and jeweller, based on the 
Kent Coast. Using the lost 
wax technique, she creates 
realistic models of her 
subjects in silver and gold. 
Her collection includes many 
native British species, as well 
as tropical wonders, and celebrates the beasties as well as beauties.
07770 612 903	 www.emmakeatingjewellery.co.uk	

02	 Hendrike Barz 
Meltzer Jewellery

Hendrike creates jewellery 
defined by elegance and 
clarity, with gold patterns set 
against silver backgrounds. 
Committed to sustainability 
and ethical working practices, 
she carefully chooses her 
materials and processes.
07956 608 904	 www.hendrikebarz.com	

03	 Tine Bladbjerg
Simple and elegant jewellery 
in silver, gold and platinum 
often enhanced by stones 
to add colour and sparkle. 
The metal has been shaped 
by hand or cast from carved 
wax.
02087 611 868	
www.TineBladbjerg.com

04	 Scarlett Willow 
Designs

Handmade silver jewellery with 
golden accents and one-of-a-
kind gemstones. Each piece 
draws from nature’s textures 
and forms, offering timeless 
designs that connect elegance 
with the natural world.
07891 603 340 	 www.scarlettwillowdesigns.co.uk	

05	 Barnabas Taylor
Barnabas’s work is focussed 
on high quality, useable 
pieces of silverware and 
jewellery, with forms that are 
inspired by the beauty and 
history of his home county of 
Cornwall.
www.barnabastaylor.co.uk

06	 Saima Jewel
I design and make jewellery 
that blends Eastern and 
Western influences, combining 
fluid forms and henna-inspired 
motifs, I handcraft each piece 
in precious materials for a 
distinctive, contemporary 
aesthetic.
07828 774 965	 www.saimajewel.co.uk	

07	 Charlotte 
Cornelius 
Jewellery Design

Our mission is to design 
and create fine handmade 
jewellery, with a vision to 
make the personal bespoke 
experience welcoming and 
accessible, whilst keeping the 
artisan skills of goldsmithing 
alive.
07880 705 981	 www.charlottecornelius.co.uk	

RHS Garden Wisley 5-9 November 2025
SHOW GUIDE - By Stand Number

www.desirefair.com

Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair



08	 Joanne Gowan 
Fine Artist 
Jeweller

Fine artist jewellery in 
gold, platinum, silver and 
gemstones, using traditional 
handworking techniques. 
One-off and ‘picture’ pieces 
are created individually, 
inspired by nature, landscape, 
history, literature, archaeology, ballet and music.
0740 717 7576	 www.gowanjewellers.co.uk	

09	 The Lane Fine 
Jewellery

Hand crafted fine jewellery 
inspired by the textures of 
the British Countryside. 
Engagement and wedding 
ring specialist. Commissions 
accepted.
07763 493 980	
www.thelanefinejewellery.com	

10	 Photofinish 
Jewellery

Stunning hand-crafted 
aluminium jewellery created 
using images of butterflies, 
leaves and flowers to 
produce items that are both 
beautiful and easy to wear. 
Celebrating nature at its best.
07939 060 032	
photofinish-jewellery.com	

11	 Victoria Walker 
Jewellery

Fine kinetic jewellery inspired 
by the beauty of seed pods 
and flowers. Victoria’s 
signature pieces feature 
tiny articulated flowers that 
emerge into bloom when 
revealed by the wearer. 
Precious heirloom gifts, 
handmade in silver, gold and diamonds. 
07773 621 187	 www.vwjewellery.co.uk	

12	 Circle & Dash
Circle & Dash design and 
create colourful, unique 
jewellery from hand 
painted, printed and gilded 
papers. Lightweight, durable 
and comfortable for all 
occasions.
07743 257 750 	
www.circleanddash.com

13	 Rachel Hall 
Jewellery

Natural gemstones and 
pearls, combined with 
handmade etched silver and 
gold accents to create one-of-
a-kind, bold, sculptural, often 
organic jewellery.  Designed 
and made in London.
07960 352 785	
www.rachelhall.london	

14	 Lucy Jade 
Sylvester 
Jewellery

Lucy believes you cannot 
compete with the beauty of 
nature, inspired by British 
countryside and coastlines, 
she creates exact replicas 
of life in gold and silver that 
retain the finest details.  The 
Great British stag beetle, bees and hawk moths have all been given 
a new life in solid silver and gold by the nature loving jeweller, her 
hawk moth ring was chosen by costume designer Michele Clapton 
to be worn by Sansa Stark in the hit medieval TV series Game of 
Thrones.
07989 436 458	 www.lucysylvester.co.uk	

15	 Yen Jewellery
I’m inspired by the ever-
changing nature of life, 
finding beauty in its constant 
evolution. This fuels my 
passion to reflect that 
transformation through my 
designs, creating a visual and 
physical flow that resonates 
with life’s natural rhythm. 
The tactile quality of my work allows each piece to move in harmony 
with the body, embracing its motion and innate sensuality.
096 7587 548	 www.yenjewellery.com	

16	 Jonathan Lerer
Working largely with silver 
and semi-precious stones, 
Jonathan creates unique, one 
of a kind, eye-catching pieces 
of art wear. Avantgarde 
jewellery designed with the 
confident individual in mind.
07939 041 450	
www.jonathanlerer.com

www.desirefair.com



17	 Sarah L Hamilton
Sarah uses 100% recycled 
silver with flashes of coloured 
shimmering resin. Her 
striking geometric shapes 
are elegant and easy to wear. 
Sarah’s techniques mean 
each piece is original and 
unique. 
07967 290 606	
www.sarahlhamilton.co.uk	

18	 Claire Acworth
Claire is a jeweller 
incorporating silver, gold, 
semi-precious and found 
materials into her work, 
drawing on natural textures, 
sculptural shapes, and design 
influences from around the 
world. Much of her work 
is bespoke, reimagining 
inherited gold and stones.
0776 5 251 531	 www.claireacworthjewellery.co.uk	

19	 Eileen Gatt
I am a jeweller and 
silversmith based in the 
Scottish Highlands. I have a 
passion for wildlife and a love 
of winter landscapes, this is 
echoed in the pieces I create. 
07958 162 806	
www.eileengatt.co.uk

20	 Fenella Watson 
Designs

Fenella creates contemporary 
silversmithing and jewellery, 
designed for modern 
living. Each piece combines 
craftsmanship and style, 
bringing beauty and 
individuality to everyday life 
and the home. 
07816 151 114	 www.fenellawatson.com	

20a  Alice Fry
Alice is a UK specialist in the 
metal niobium, enabling 
her to add colour to her 
award-winning work. Based 
in Holmfirth, Yorkshire, she 
hand sculpts metal into 
geology-inspired designs.
07497 435 452	
www.alicefry.com	

21	 Stavros 
Constantinou

Stavros is a goldsmith who 
has been based in Hatton 
Garden for the past 20 years. 
He specialises in one off 
pieces, using metal in an 
organic and free way.
07714 635 024	
www.stavrosconstantinou.com	

22	 Sandra Elizabeth
Sandra Elizabeth creates 
contemporary silver jewellery 
inspired by a sense of place. 
Organic and geometric forms 
are embellished with 24 carat 
gold over textured surfaces 
with silver and oxidised 
finishes.
07494 687 393	
www.sandraelizabeth.com	

23	 Tanja Ufer 
Jewellery

Sculptural silver and gold 
jewellery with gemstones.
07720 973 473	
www.tanja-ufer.co.uk

24	 MH Goldsmith
Hand-made gem set fine 
jewellery.
07437 906 327	
www.mhgoldsmith.uk

25	 Amelia Appleby
Relatively fine, contemporary 
jewellery made from gold 
and precious/semi-precious 
gemstones.
07484 862 862	
www.ameliaappleby.co.uk

www.desirefair.com



26	 Karina Gill
Contemporary silverware and 
silver jewellery. 
01258 817 669	
www.karinagill.co.uk

27	 Naomi Tracz 
Jewellery

Naomi’s design emphasis is 
on simple, wearable, timeless 
pieces of jewellery that can 
be worn and loved every day 
and then handed down to the 
next generation. All her work 
is solid sterling silver, solid 
18ct gold or a combination of 
the two. 
www.naomitracz.com	

28	 Helen Brice 
Designs

Elegant and colourful 
jewellery in gold, silver and 
platinum, featuring specially 
selected precious gemstones 
and uniquely asymmetric 
compositions. Bespoke 
commissions welcome.
07880 717 352	
www.helenbrice.co.uk	

29	 Cloudberry 
Designs

Cloudberry Jewellery is 
inspired by nature and 
Scandinavian design, 
handcrafted in precious 
metals and gemstones using 
a variety of techniques to 
create organically sculpted 
pieces that are unique and 
elegant. 
07890 193 252	 www.cloudberrydesigns.com	

30	 Rebecca Burt 
Jewellery

Rebecca creates textural 
jewellery from silver, gold and 
carefully selected gemstones. 
Her pieces are all influenced 
by having a directional quality 
that captures movement and 
a sense of flow.
07427 615 212	
www.rebeccaburtjewellery.com	

31	 Barbora Rybarova 
Jewellery

Inspired by nature’s raw 
elegance, Barbora creates 
one-of-a-kind jewellery 
which celebrates the beauty 
of rough gemstones. Her 
work transforms organic 
textures and colours into 
intimate treasures to be 
cherished.
07754 082 290	 www.barborarybarova.com	

32	 Alexandra Aurum
Alexandra enjoys the process 
of developing jewellery 
pieces. From carefully 
selecting a precious gem and 
then designing and making a 
setting, each piece is unique 
with a carefully considered 
handmade quality. 
07901 001 119	
www.alexandraaurum.com	

33	 Deborah Kelly-
Hopkins

Timeless designs in silver and 
gold with a hammered finish 
in my ‘Modern’ collection, 
plus a sprinkling of diamonds 
and gems in my rings.
07957 159 018	
www.dkhjewellery.co.uk

34	 Charlie High 
Designs

Inspired by the natural world, 
Charlie creates unique, 
statement pieces using base 
and precious metals, as 
well as rough semi-precious 
stones. Acorns, sycamores, 
gingkos and lotus are 
amongst her collections.
01273 674 511	 www.charliehigh.com	

35	 Donna Collinson 
Jewellery

Solid silver, bronze and gold 
jewellery inspired by our 
beaches and landscape.
01483 839 593	
www.donnacollinson.co.uk

www.desirefair.com



36	 Meadowland 
Atelier

Fine silver and gold jewellery, 
mixing goldsmithing with 
lace and crochet textile 
techniques. Intricate 
storytelling rings inspired 
by the British countryside. 
Bespoke commissions 
welcomed.
07393 639 654	 www.meadowlandatelier.uk	

37	 Brett Payne
Brett Payne’s flatware 
and candlesticks are all 
individually hot forged, by 
hand, in sterling silver. They 
are designed for modern 
living - visually stunning and 
disarmingly practical.
07816 677 974	
www.brettpayne.com

38	 Scarab London
Our Jewels by Scarab 
collection brings stories 
to life. Our classic and 
contemporary designs use 
mixed precious metals and 
are inspired by and showcase 
the exquisite gemstones cut 
by Alan. 
07702 630 111	
www.scarablondon.com	

39	 Beverly Bartlett
...science in silver. Beverly 
makes contemporary 
jewellery with concepts 
linking to biology or 
mathematics in her designs. 
Commissions undertaken in 
silver and gold.
07766 571 156	
www.bmbjewellery.co.uk

40	 Sarah Vourda 
Enamels

Cloisonne enamel wildlife 
and creature jewellery.
01803 615 020	
www.svenamels.com

41	 Suzie Jasper
Suzie creates an imaginative 
and exciting range of 
contemporary jewellery 
using handcrafted pure 
silver pendants influenced 
by nature, with beautiful 
semi-precious stones and 
freshwater pearls. Perfect for 
any occasion.
07711 782 057	 www.suziejasper.co.uk	

42	 Danny Ries
Danny creates dramatic 
jewellery in precious metal, 
combining traditional 
metalwork and handknitting 
techniques with  CAD. 
Inspired by linear motifs and 
forms, her unique pieces 
are sculptural, simple and 
unfussy.
07802 463 024	 www.dannyries.com	

43	 Liz Tyler Designs
Sculptural jewellery where 
the shape and form of the 
metal embraces carefully 
selected precious gemstones. 
Anti-clastic raising used 
to create more dramatic 
larger forms and silver. 
Commissions welcome.
01258 820 222	
www.liztyler.com	

44	 Kate Lewis
Contemporary jewellery 
inspired by the coast.
07813 990 321	
www.katelewisjewellery.co.uk

45	 Katherine A 
Brunacci Jewellery

My work is inspired by 
ancient treasures, the spirit 
of exploration, and the 
richness of mythical tales. 
This fascination with history 
and artifacts has fuelled my 
passion for creating jewellery 
that encapsulates the magic 
of discovery.
07380 297 942	 www.kabjewellery.com	

www.desirefair.com



46	 Sally Ratcliffe
Silver and gold jewellery 
inspired by natural forms 
shown alongside silver 
sculptural pictures and 
domes.
07964 449 367	
www.sallyratcliffe.co.uk

47	 Emma Mogridge 
Jewellery

Unique coastal jewellery 
creations in gold, silver 
and exquisite gemstones, 
inspired by the ocean. 
Hand-crafted by Emma 
using specialist techniques 
and tools in her Devon 
workshop. Commissions and 
re-modelling welcome!
07854 383 406	 www.emmamogridge.com	

48	 Heather Stowell
Heather Stowell creates 
unique, eye-catching 
contemporary jewellery best 
known for her use of specially 
selected vintage buttons. 
Pieces are hand worked 
individually in sterling silver 
or gold. She also incorporates 
other quirky charms like 
thimbles and coins, regularly commissioned to set clients personal 
pieces, whether to make a special family piece, or keep sake, or to 
create a truly personal gift for a birthday or wedding and of course 
each and every design is completely unique.
07801 570 068	 www.heatherstowell.com	

49	 Lavan Designer 
Jewellery

Unique collections of 
handmade gold and 
silver jewellery set with 
opals, pearls and precious 
gemstones. Bespoke and 
commissions undertaken.
01280 815 499	
www.lavanjewellery.co.uk

www.desirefair.com

Alexandra Aurum..........................................................32
Alice Fry.......................................................................20a
Amelia Appleby............................................................. 25
Barbora Rybarova Jewellery......................................... 31
Barnabas Taylor.............................................................05
Beverly Bartlett.............................................................39
Brett Payne.................................................................... 37
Charlie High Designs.....................................................34
Charlotte Cornelius Jewellery Design..........................07
Circle & Dash................................................................. 12
Claire Acworth............................................................... 18
Cloudberry Designs......................................................29
Danny Ries.....................................................................42
Deborah Kelly-Hopkins.................................................33
Donna Collinson Jewellery........................................... 35
Eileen Gatt..................................................................... 19
Emma Keating Jewellery...............................................01
Emma Mogridge Jewellery............................................47
Fenella Watson Designs...............................................20
Heather Stowell............................................................48
Helen Brice Designs......................................................28
Hendrike Barz Meltzer Jewellery.................................02
Joanne Gowan Fine Artist Jeweller.............................. 08
Jonathan Lerer............................................................... 16

Karina Gill......................................................................26
Kate Lewis.....................................................................44
Katherine A Brunacci Jewellery....................................45
Lavan Designer Jewellery.............................................49
Liz Tyler Designs...........................................................43
Lucy Jade Sylvester Jewellery....................................... 14
Meadowland Atelier......................................................36
MH Goldsmith...............................................................24
Naomi Tracz Jewellery.................................................. 27
Photofinish Jewellery....................................................10
Rachel Hall Jewellery.................................................... 13
Rebecca Burt Jewellery.................................................30
Saima Jewel...................................................................06
Sally Ratcliffe................................................................46
Sandra Elizabeth...........................................................22
Sarah L Hamilton........................................................... 17
Sarah Vourda Enamels................................................. 40
Scarab London..............................................................38
Scarlett Willow Designs.............................................. 04
Stavros Constantinou................................................... 21
Suzie Jasper................................................................... 41
Tanja Ufer Jewellery......................................................23
The Lane Fine Jewellery................................................09
Tine Bladbjerg...............................................................03
Victoria Walker Jewellery..............................................11
Yen Jewellery................................................................. 15

Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair

RHS Garden Wisley 5-9 November 2025
SHOW GUIDE - Alphabetical



Entrance 

Hilltop

Glass 
House

Rose 
Garden

World Food
Garden

Chinese
Pavilion

Bonsai
Walk

Listing updated 06.10.25    RHS Garden Wisley 5-9 November 2025


